

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE SIENNA SPRINGS WAY PHASE 2
SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 02, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
Erica Pena
OCTOBER 02, 2025
1475-1505A (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID
1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$905,000.00	\$962,420.00
2) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	\$1,147,692.20	\$1,259,984.20

Calendar Days - 30/40

Richard Stanfield Jr

I, Richard Stanfield, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Richard Stanfield Jr
10/3/2025

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SIENNA SPRINGS WAY PHASE 2
 SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 02, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 Erica Pena
 OCTOBER 02, 2025
 1475-1505A (9.2)**

				1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT)							
1.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00
2.	AS BUILT TOPO BY THE CONTRACTOR PER JON BORDOVSKY, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3.	8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1997	\$35.00	\$69,895.00	\$51.00	\$101,847.00
4.	12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	142	\$125.00	\$17,750.00	\$157.00	\$22,294.00
5.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2031	\$0.05	\$101.55	\$0.10	\$203.10
6.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$12,850.50	\$89,953.50
7.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,598.00	\$33,588.00
8.	ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.82	\$1.00	\$0.82	\$400.00	\$328.00
9.	18" STEEL ENCASMENT FOR WATER LINE, EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$110.00	\$11,880.00	\$113.50	\$12,258.00
10.	18" PVC ENCASEMENT FOR WATER LINE, EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	209	\$186.00	\$38,874.00	\$233.00	\$48,697.00
11.	APCO 200 AIR RELEASE VALVE AND STRUCTURE FOR WATER LINE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES FITTINGS AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,107.00	\$8,214.00
12.	16" X 12" REVERSE TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,127.50	\$16,127.50
13.	16" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,127.50	\$16,127.50
14.	BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (DRY BORE) OF 16" STEEL CASING FOR WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES LINE PIPE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$250.00	\$27,000.00	\$250.00	\$27,000.00
15.	8" PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$399.50	\$399.50
16.	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
17.	BORE PITS FOR WATER LINE BORE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, & FILLED WITH 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
18.	RELOCATION OF FOUNTAIN SERVICE TO BE PERFORMED BY FULLER ELECTRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,396.00	\$3,396.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT)					\$276,571.37		\$413,793.10

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SIENNA SPRINGS WAY PHASE 2
 SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 02, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 Erica Pena
 OCTOBER 02, 2025
 1475-1505A (9.2)**

				1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT)							
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$59.00	\$885.00
2.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	622	\$43.00	\$26,746.00	\$59.00	\$36,698.00
3.	5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR AND RAMNEK AT ALL JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,605.50	\$31,211.00
4.	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
5.	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	637	\$0.05	\$31.85	\$4.00	\$2,548.00
6.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	637	\$3.00	\$1,911.00	\$1.00	\$637.00
7.	8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$201.50	\$403.00
8.	CONSTRUCT 5' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ON EXISTING LINE, INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING, AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,613.00	\$20,613.00
9.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	23.52	\$700.00	\$16,464.00	\$30.00	\$705.60
10.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, AS PER CITY OF MISSOURI CITY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,597.00	\$3,597.00
11.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH OF STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, AS PER CITY OF MISSOURI CITY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	6.37	\$100.00	\$637.00	\$30.00	\$191.10
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT)					\$70,189.85		\$98,088.70
BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT)							
1.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	176	\$85.00	\$14,960.00	\$164.00	\$28,864.00
2.	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	75	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$310.50	\$23,287.50
3.	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	43	\$220.00	\$9,460.00	\$333.50	\$14,340.50
4.	60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	750	\$375.00	\$281,250.00	\$491.50	\$368,625.00
5.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1044	\$0.05	\$52.20	\$0.10	\$104.40
6.	DESILTING OF STORM SEWER, AND REMOVAL OF DEBRIS, INCLUDES OFFSITE DISPOSAL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1044	\$4.00	\$4,176.00	\$4.00	\$4,176.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SIENNA SPRINGS WAY PHASE 2
 SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 02, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 Erica Pena
 OCTOBER 02, 2025
 1475-1505A (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
7.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,329.00	\$9,316.00
8.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,678.50	\$6,714.00
9.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE 10' H-2 INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,894.50	\$9,789.00
10.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE 10' H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,503.50	\$9,007.00
11.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE 15' H-2 INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,828.00	\$9,656.00
12.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE 15' H-2 INLET INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,106.50	\$10,213.00
13.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$4,900.00	\$29,400.00	\$8,029.50	\$48,177.00
14.	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS OF MANHOLE RIM ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
15.	8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2293	\$2.00	\$4,586.00	\$3.00	\$6,879.00
17.	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,038.58	\$16,038.58	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19.	ANY REQUIRED FORT BEND COUNTY PERMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20.	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER AND CONSTRUCT PROPOSED JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP PER DETAIL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,782.00	\$4,782.00
21.	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF PERMANENT WEIR, INCLUDES DEWATERING, BYPASS PUMPING, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22.	INSTALLATION OF EARTHEN WEIR AND REGRADING EXISTING CHANNEL AND AMENITY LAKE USING EXCAVATED SPOILS, INCLUDING NECESSARY BENCHING, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE SIENNA SPRINGS WAY PHASE 2
SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 02, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
Erica Pena
OCTOBER 02, 2025
1475-1505A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
23.	REMOVAL OF PERMANENT EARTHEN WEIR AND REGRADING EXISTING CHANNEL AND AMENITY LAKE USING EXCAVATED SPOILS, INCLUDING NECESSARY BENCHING, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24.	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND PROOF ROLL PROPOSED WEIR SITE BEFORE ANY FILL, TO A DEPTH OF 2', COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1342	\$8.00	\$10,736.00	\$15.00	\$20,130.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT)					\$542,008.78		\$604,960.40
BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT - WS&D ITEMS							
1.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.68	\$7,000.00	\$4,760.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,200.00
3.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.53	\$7,000.00	\$3,710.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,950.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT - WS&D ITEMS					\$11,470.00		\$20,650.00
BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT - PAVING ITEMS							
1.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.68	\$7,000.00	\$4,760.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,200.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT - PAVING ITEMS					\$4,760.00		\$10,200.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
2.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00
3.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00
4.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
5.	FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE INSPECTION FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$0.00		\$0.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS							
1.	BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) OF WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES LINE PIPE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
2.	BORE PITS FOR WATER LINE BORE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, & FILLED WITH 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SIENNA SPRINGS WAY PHASE 2
 SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 02, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 Erica Pena
 OCTOBER 02, 2025
 1475-1505A (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3.	DEWATERING RIGHT OF WAY (ALL DEPTHS, THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1186	\$20.00	\$23,720.00	\$22.00	\$26,092.00
4.	BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES LINE PIPE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
5.	BORE PITS FOR SANITARY SEWER BORE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, AND FILLED WITH 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
6.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR MISSOURI CITY MODIFIED "A-A" SANITARY SEWER BEDDING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	319	\$12.00	\$3,828.00	\$12.00	\$3,828.00
7.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
8.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR MISSOURI CITY MODIFIED "A-A" STORM SEWER BEDDING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	867	\$16.00	\$13,872.00	\$16.00	\$13,872.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS					\$57,420.00		\$112,292.00
BID SUMMARY							
BASE BID WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT)					\$276,571.37		\$413,793.10
BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT)					\$70,189.85		\$98,088.70
BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT)					\$542,008.78		\$604,960.40
BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT - WS&D ITEMS					\$11,470.00		\$20,650.00
BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SIENNA MANAGEMENT DISTRICT - PAVING ITEMS					\$4,760.00		\$10,200.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$905,000.00		\$1,147,692.20
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$905,000.00		\$1,147,692.20
WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS					\$57,420.00		\$112,292.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID					\$962,420.00		\$1,259,984.20